
International Real Tennis Professional's Association
NL 2016/17 Division 6

Event Details Event ON
Odds Type Scratch
RTO Weight Competitive (IHSC Non-Sanctioned)
Tie Format 3 players/team. 3 singles 0 doubles: 1v1 | 2v2 | 3v3

Team Members
Oxford George Peel / Matthew Alden / Mark Fischel / Edward Wigzell {c} / Roger Nathan

Newmarket Simon Talbot-Williams / Tom Marriott {c} / Colin Clifton-Brown / Hugo Johnsen /
Tim Poolman

Prested Hall Chris Lindsey {c} / Dan Mead / John Eddis / Richard Ramjane [Freak] / Thom
Mitchell

Petworth House Nick Chambers / Julian Wilkinson / Charles Maunder {c} / George Andrews / Oscar
Wright / Gordon Curtis

Holyport John Ward {c} / Simon Constantine / Jamie Bingham / Nick Parkinson / Bernard
Weatherill [R]

MURTC Simon McLoughlin {c} / Robert Dickinson / Alex Mullan / Henry Kendal / Kunal
Dusad

Hatfield House Martin Richards [Hatfield] / George Foxall / Silas Manhood / John Savage {c} / Andy
Lloyd [Hatfield, MCC] / David Hudson [Hatfield]

MCC Chris Thomas [MCC] / Hugh Pemberton / Simon Martin / Ronald Paterson {c} /
Francis Moore / Ben Pilgrim

Royal Tennis Court Peter Mather [RTC] / Simon Boorne / Paul Wright [Steed] / George Sleightholme
{c} / Justin Gregory

Moreton Morrell Andrew Hamilton / Alan Moug / Martin Trees [mmtc/ltcc] {c} / Richard Thomas /
Simon Hobson

Order of Play

6:00PM Tue 27 Sep 2016 Holyport

Holyport Oxford
7:00PM Fri 7 Oct 2016 Royal Tennis Court - old

Royal Tennis Court MURTC
6:00PM Fri 14 Oct 2016 Lord's

MCC Prested Hall
6:00PM Tue 18 Oct 2016 Holyport

Holyport Petworth House
6:00PM Thu 20 Oct 2016 Newmarket

Newmarket Moreton Morrell
6:30PM Fri 21 Oct 2016 Oxford

Oxford MURTC
6:00PM Fri 28 Oct 2016 Lord's

MCC Royal Tennis Court
6:00PM Thu 3 Nov 2016 Hatfield



Hatfield House Moreton Morrell
6:00PM Thu 17 Nov 2016 Hatfield

Hatfield House Oxford
6:00PM Tue 22 Nov 2016 Holyport

Holyport Royal Tennis Court
6:00PM Mon 28 Nov 2016 Moreton Morrell

Moreton Morrell Oxford
6:00PM Wed 30 Nov 2016 Holyport

Holyport MCC
4:00PM Sat 3 Dec 2016 Petworth

Petworth House Royal Tennis Court
6:00PM Wed 7 Dec 2016 Prested Glass

Prested Hall Hatfield House
6:00PM Fri 9 Dec 2016 Hatfield

Hatfield House Newmarket
6:00PM Fri 9 Dec 2016 Moreton Morrell

Moreton Morrell MURTC
6:00PM Wed 14 Dec 2016 Prested Glass

Prested Hall Newmarket
7:00PM Fri 16 Dec 2016 MURTC COVID

MURTC Newmarket
6:30PM Fri 13 Jan 2017 Oxford

Oxford Holyport
4:30PM Sat 28 Jan 2017 Moreton Morrell

Moreton Morrell Hatfield House
7:00PM Fri 10 Feb 2017 MURTC COVID

MURTC Oxford
6:00PM Wed 15 Feb 2017 Prested Glass

Prested Hall Petworth House
7:00PM Fri 17 Feb 2017 Royal Tennis Court - old

Royal Tennis Court Holyport
6:00PM Thu 23 Feb 2017 Newmarket

Newmarket Prested Hall
7:00PM Fri 24 Feb 2017 MURTC COVID

MURTC Moreton Morrell
6:00PM Wed 1 Mar 2017 Prested Glass

Prested Hall MCC
7:00PM Sat 4 Mar 2017 Royal Tennis Court - old

Royal Tennis Court MCC



6:00PM Fri 10 Mar 2017 Newmarket

Newmarket MURTC
6:30PM Fri 10 Mar 2017 Oxford

Oxford Moreton Morrell
7:00PM Fri 10 Mar 2017 Lord's

MCC Petworth House
7:00PM Mon 13 Mar 2017 Moreton Morrell

Moreton Morrell Newmarket
4:30PM Sat 18 Mar 2017 Petworth

Petworth House Prested Hall
6:00PM Thu 23 Mar 2017 Lord's

MCC Holyport
6:30PM Thu 23 Mar 2017 Hatfield

Hatfield House Prested Hall
7:00PM Fri 24 Mar 2017 MURTC COVID

MURTC Royal Tennis Court
6:00PM Thu 30 Mar 2017 Newmarket

Newmarket Hatfield House
7:00PM Fri 31 Mar 2017 Royal Tennis Court - old

Royal Tennis Court Petworth House
4:30PM Sat 1 Apr 2017 Petworth

Petworth House Holyport
6:30PM Fri 7 Apr 2017 Oxford

Oxford Hatfield House
4:30PM Sat 8 Apr 2017 Petworth

Petworth House MCC
6:00PM Thu 4 May 2017 - Semifinal Newmarket

Newmarket MURTC
12:30PM Sat 20 May 2017 - Semifinal Oxford

Oxford Royal Tennis Court
12:30PM Sat 10 Jun 2017 - Final Oxford

Oxford MURTC
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